

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
(,					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
Office Use Only					

. \



12/05/17--01024--022 **125.00



COVER LETTER

. .

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJEC	Panacea Boatworks, LLC			
SUBJEC	Panacea Boaiworks, LLC T:	Limited Liabi	lity Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted	l for filing.	
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the	following:	
	Robert C. Gates			
		Name o	Person	
	Panacea Boatworks, LLC			
		Firm/Co	отралу	
	P.O. Box 689			
		Add	ress	
	Panacea, GL 32346			
	sapper8900@yahoo.com	City/State a	nd Zip Code	
		sed for future	annual report notification)	
For further	information concerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
	David B. Switalski	850	222-6200	
			Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed	is a check for the following amount:			
		LCertif	00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Fili ied Copy Certificate of nal copy is enclosed) Certified Co (additional co	of Status &
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	1011 DEC -5 71 22 87



The undersigned certifies that he desires to become a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, rights, privileges, and immunities of limited liability companies for profit.

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company shall be Panacea Boatworks, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The limited liability company is organized for any lawful purpose or purposes.

ARTICLE HI

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company are:

Mailing:

Principal office:

P.O. Box 689 Panacea, FL 32346 1232 Coastal Highway Panacea, FL 32346

ARTICLE IV

The initial street address of the limited liability company's registered office is 1018 Thomasville Rd., Ste. 111-A, Tallahassee, Florida 32303. The name of the company's initial registered agent at that address is David B. Switalski.

ARTICLE V

Management and control of this limited liability company is reserved to its members, which consists of two persons, whose names and addresses are as follows:

Robert C. Gates Consulting, LLC, AMBR P.O. Box 689 Panacea, FL 32346

And

Jerry Tucker, AMBR P.O. Box 407 Panacea, FL 32346



ARTICLE VI

۲

The effective date of the limited liability company shall be December 1, 2017.

The undersigned, being an original member of the limited liability company. certifies that this instrument constitutes the proposed articles of organization of Panacea Boatworks, LLC, and is executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b). Florida Statutes. The undersigned is aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s. 817.155, F.S.

Executed by the undersigned at St. Teresa, Franklin County, Florida on December 4 . . 2017.

ROBERT C. GATES CONSULTING, LLC

ME Just By: By: ROBERT C. GATES. Authorized Member

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for PANACEA BOATWORKS, LLC, at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this a capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

DB. SWITALSKI

 $\frac{12}{5/17}$

